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13th March 2023 

Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Strike Action 
As you are aware from our previous correspondence, the National Education Union is striking on 
Wednesday 15th and Thursday 16th March.  At this moment in time we are expecting all classes to be in 
on these days as usual; however, please have a contingency plan should this change.  We will inform 
you as soon as is humanly possible should you need to implement your contingency plan. 
 
Afterschool and Lunchtime Clubs 
We are delighted with how popular our extra-curricular clubs have been this term and will be speaking 
with the children in the next two weeks to plan the summer term clubs.  We are very fortunate to have 
staff that willingly provide these clubs free of charge and give up their own time to deliver them.  This 
week is the last week of clubs for this term so that teachers can use their time after school to complete 
their end of term assessments and set targets for the summer term.  Summer term extra-curricular 
clubs will be advertised the first in the last week of the term. 
 
Red Nose Day 

Friday 17th March marks the annual Comic Relief Red Nose Day. As we 
have had so many dress up and dress down days recently, we have 
decided that the children will wear school uniform or PE kits as usual but 
can also wear their red noses to school. After the Thank you assembly in 
the morning, the children will take part in the Newchurch Nose and 
Spoon Race! If you would like to make a donation to Comic Relief, here is 

the link: https://www.comicrelief.com/rednoseday/  
 
Finally, please find below the latest calendar with additions in red.   
 
With kindest regards, 

Mrs J Narraway 

https://www.comicrelief.com/rednoseday/
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Head Teacher  

Diary of Dates 2022-2023 
 
Spring 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 13th March until 
20th March 2023 

Book Fair All classes 

Tuesday 14th March 2023 Warrington Museum Trip Year 3 

Friday 17th March 2023 Thank you Service at 9:30am All classes 

Friday 17th March 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Monday 20th March 2023 KS1 SATs meeting at 3:30pm Year 2 parents 

Monday 20th March 2023 Phonics Screening Check Meeting at 
3:30pm 

Year 1 parents 

Thursday 23rd March 2023 Year 1 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 1 parents 

Thursday 23rd March 2023 Easter Journey  Year 5 

Thursday 23rd March 2023 KS2 SATs meeting at 5:30pm Year 6 parents 

Thursday 23rd March 2023 World Maths Day/TTRockstars Day All classes 

Tuesday 28th March 2023 Special Needs Parental Conferences KS1 SEND children’s parents 

Tuesday 28th March 2023 Year 1 Museum Trip Year 1 

Wednesday 29th March 
2023 

Phonics Screening Check Meeting at 
3:30pm 

Year 1 parents 

Thursday 30th March 2023 Kingswood meeting at 2:30pm Year 4 parents and children 

Tuesday 30th March 2023 Special Needs Parental Conferences KS2 SEND children’s parents 

Friday 31st March 2023 Easter Extravaganza All classes 

Friday 31st March 2023 Easter Bingo at 5:30pm All families welcome 

Friday 31st March 2023 School closes  

 
Summer 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 17th April 2023 School opens  

Monday 17th April 2023 Book sharing 9:15am – 11:30am and 
1:30pm – 4:30pm 

All classes 

Monday 17th April 2023 Interim report All classes 

Tuesday 18th April 2023 Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents 

Wednesday 19th April 2023 Year 1 Parental Conferences Year 1 parents 

19th – 21st April 2023 Kingswood Year 4  

Monday 24th April 2023 Clubs start All classes 

Monday 24th April 2023 Year 2 Parental Conferences Year 2 parents 

Tuesday 25th April 2023 Year 3 Parental Conferences Year 3 parents 

Wednesday 26th April 2023 Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents 
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Wednesday 26th April 2023 Infant Music Festival Year 1 children 

Thursday 27th April 2023 Year 5 Parental Conferences Year 5 parents 

Thursday 27th April 2023 Year 2 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 2 parents 

Tuesday 2nd May 2023 Reception Parental Conferences Reception parents 

Thursday 4th May 2023 LEGO workshop for the Coronation Year 1 and Year 2 

Friday 5th May 2023 Coronation Celebration Day All classes 

Monday 8th May 2023 Bank Holiday for Coronation All classes 

Tuesday 9th May 2023 KS2 SATS SPAG Year 6 

Wednesday 10th May 2023 KS2 SATS Reading Year 6 

Thursday 11th May 2023 KS2 SATS Maths Paper 1 and 2 Year 6 

Friday 12th May 2023 KS2 SATS Maths Paper 3 Year 6 

Thursday 11th May 2023 Year 3 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 3 

Tuesday 16th May 2023 KS1 SATS SPAG Year 2 

Wednesday 17th May 2023 KS1 SATS Reading Paper 1 Year 2 

Thursday 18th May 2023 KS1 SATS Reading Paper 2 Year 2 

Friday 19th May 2023 KS1 SATS Maths Paper 1 Year 2 

Tuesday 23rd May 2023 KS1 SATS Maths Paper 2 Year 2 

Friday 26th May 2023 School closes  

Monday 12th June 2023 School opens  

W/c 12th June 2023 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 

W/c 12th June 2023 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Monday 12th June 2023 New starter meeting at 6:30pm September 2023 Robins 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 Safety Central trip Year 5 

Thursday 15th June 2023 Year 4 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 4 

Thursday 15th June 2023 Burwardsley Meeting at 2:30pm Year 2 parents and children 

Thursday 29th June 2023 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 5 

Friday 30th June 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Tuesday 4th and 
Wednesday 5th July 2023 

Burwardsley Year 2 

Wednesday 5th July 2023 Culcheth High School Transition Day Year 6 children attending CHS 

Thursday 6th July 2023 Moving Up Day All classes visit new classes 

Monday 10th July 2023 TTRockstars Day All classes 

Thursday 13th July 2023 Year 6 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 6 

Friday 14th July 2023 RobinFest All classes 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 Performance and Award 
Ceremony from 5:30pm 

Year 6 and families 

Friday 21st July 2023 KS2 Sports Day (am) Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

Friday 21st July 2023 Reports out All classes 

Monday 24th July 2023 KS1 Sports Day (am) Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Monday 24th July 2023 Year 6 performance dress rehearsal 
(pm) 

Year 6 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 Leavers’ Assembly at 2pm All classes 
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Wednesday 26th July 2023 School closes  

 
 
 
 

 
 


